

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).5448/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-01-2022 in OA No. 437/2016, OA No. 780/2016 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal)

VARUN DUGGAL**Appellant(s)**

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**Respondent(s)**

(IA No.33414/2022-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.33410/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.33409/2022-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date : 14-03-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT****For Petitioner(s)****Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR****For Respondent(s)**

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Leave to appeal under Section 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act 2007 is granted.
- 2 Issue notice on the Civil Appeals and application for interim relief.
- 3 Tag with Civil Appeal Nos 841-843 of 2022.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER